SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019

Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

Pos.

© 0o ~N®

11
12
13
14
15
16

School

Rock Hill
Mauldin
Dorman
Lexington
Spartanburg
Fort Mill

Boiling Springs
James Island
Wade Hampton
Wando

T.L. Hanna
Summerville
Chapin
Conway
St.James

River Bluff Gators

Rnd 1

293
306
303
319
312
316
320
308
314
307
326
327
341
332
340
339

Rnd 2

292
305
308
302
309
309
306
319
316
328
330
334
322
336
337
342

Total

585
611
611
621
621
625
626
627
630
635
656
661
663
668
677
681

To Par

+9
+35
+35
+45
+45
+49
+50
+51
+54
+59
+80
+85
+87
+92
+101
+105
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SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019

Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

T 31
T34
T38

T2
T5
T9
T38
T38
T50

T9
T17
T17
64
T78

T4
T9
T15
T38
T55
T67

T12
T25
T25
T62
T73

T15
T21
T 31
T 50
T65

T25
T55
T57
T 81

School

Rock Hill
Zach Reuland
Nick Mayfield
Manning Sloop
Hinson Perry
Jackson Berry

Mauldin

John Hunter
Lleyton Renner
Major Lenning
Jay Wilkins
Charlie Heitz

Dorman
Nathan Franks

Thomas Hollingsworth

Greyson Parris
Corbin Pye
Parker Burgess

Lexington
Ethan Kitts
Mavrick Mullinax
Dillon Hite
Jackson Doar
B.Ellis/ C. Beiers

Spartanburg
Drew Harrill
Bennett Rudolph
Davis Young
David Mahaffey
James Fulmer

Fort Mill

Cam Cappuzzo
Anthony Clark
Griffin Tarver
Bryce Wittmer
Mike Wheeler

Boiling Springs
Andrew Gregory
Zach Phillips
Davis Hill
Walker Greene
Easton Keller

James Island
Drayton Stewart
Jackson McGowan
Nick Velasquez
Jesse Nguyen
Alex Green

Rnd 1

293
71
74
73
75
76

306
79
74
77
76
84

303
71
74
79
79

319
76
77
78
88
89

312
75
73
81
86
83

316
76
77
78
85

320
78
80
78
84
86

308
69
75
81
83
89

Rnd 2

292
67
72
74
79
82

305
71
78

82
76

308
72
74
81
81

302
72
75
74
81
85

309
73
78
79
79
88

309
74
78
77
82

306
73
74
79
80
84

319
72

84
83
92

Total

585
138
146
147
154
158

611
150
152
157
158
160

611
143
148
160
160
164

621
148
152
152
169
174

621
148
151
160
165
171

625
150
155
155
167
172

626
151
154
157
164
170

627
141
155
165
166
181

To Par

+9
-6
+2
+3
+10
+14

+35
+6
+8
+13
+14
+16

+35
-1
+4
+16
+16
+20

+45
+4
+8
+8
+25
+30

+45
+4
+7
+16
+21
+27

+49
+6

+11
+11
+23
+28

+50
+7

+10
+13
+20
+26

+51
-3

+11
+21
+22
+37
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SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019
Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

T25
T25
T 31
T50
T57

10
T12
T21
37
T73
T73

11

T34
T45
T57
T65
T78

12

T43
T45
T62
T67
T 86

13
T43
T50
T67
T73
88

14
T21
T50
77
T 81
83

16
T38
T67
T67
80
T 86

Wade Hampton

Luke McCormick
Jonathan Brennan

C. Luquire/ Eli Gosnell
Hagen Hiott

Eli Ricker

Wando

Austin Mosher
Dylan Ross

Nick Ceva

Luca Seccareccio
Edward Orr

T.L. Hanna

John Quarterman
Nick Walker
Connor Rekito
Andy Bodell
Tyler Lowe

Summerville

AJ Martino

Caleb Keyes
Jack Robinson
Payne Rutherford
Griffin Clower

Chapin

Jacob Fuller

Blaine Williams

Taylor Thomas

J. Cuneo/ K.Cummings
Jay Locker

Conway
Connor Thomas
Camden Brown
Will Broughman
Cliff Todd
Raleigh Cook

St.James
Walker Devers
Charlie Wike
Hunter Satterly
Graham Gerrald
Carson Bess

River Bluff Gators
Logan Biggers
Andrew "AJ" Farchione
Ashton Eubanks

Grant Skelley

Jackson Jeffcoat

314
75
77
80
82
85

307
71
73
78
85
85

326
76

81
86
88

327
83
80
79
85

3H
84
82
87
88
DQ

332
76
82
83
91
96

339
80
86
85
88
90

316
80
78
77

81

328
79
81
81
87
87

330

79
85
84
86

322
77
82
84
84
79

336
78
82
90
90
86

337
79
85
81

92

342
80
85
86
91
99

630
155
155
157
164
166

635
150
154
159
172
172

656
158
162
166
170
174

661
161
162
167
171
189

663
161
164
171
172
154

668
154
164
173
181
182

677
162
163
166
187
188

681
160
171
171
179
189

+54
+11
+11
+13
+20
+22

+59
+6

+10
+15
+28
+28

+80
+14
+18
+22
+26
+30

+85
+17
+18
+23
+27
+45

+87
+17
+20
+27
+28
+10

+92
+10
+20
+29
+37
+38

+101
+18
+19
+22
+43
+44

+105
+16
+27
+27
+35
+45
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SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019
Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

Pos.

T3
T3
T5
T17
30
T48
T57
T67

Name

lan Faulconer

Seth Taylor

Chris Fortenberry
Payne Gettys
Zander Briggs
Cody Cloninger
Andy Messersmith
Matthew Jurgensen

School

J.L. Mann
Gaffney
Carolina Forest
Northwestern
Woodmont
Berkeley

Ft. Dorchester
Dutch Fork

Rnd 1

75
71
70
76
78
79
87
86

Rnd 2

67
71
73
76
78
84
79
85

Total

142
142
143
152
156
163
166
171

To Par
-2

-2

-1

+8

+12
+19
+22
+27
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SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019

Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

Pos.

© 0o N®

11
12
13
14
15
16

Pos.

W =

Top 20 Teams

Rock Hill
Mauldin
Dorman
Lexington
Spartanburg
Fort Mill

Boiling Springs
James Island
Wade Hampton
Wando

T.L. Hanna
Summerville
Chapin
Conway
St.James

River Bluff Gators

Top 20 Players

Zach Reuland
Drayton Stewart
*lan Faulconer
*Seth Taylor
*Chris Fortenberry
Nathan Franks
Nick Mayfield
Manning Sloop
Drew Harrill
Thomas Hollingsworth
Ethan Kitts

John Hunter

Cam Cappuzzo
Austin Mosher
Andrew Gregory
Bennett Rudolph
Lleyton Renner
Mavrick Mullinax
Dillon Hite

*Payne Gettys

School

Rock Hill
James Island
J.L. Mann
Gaffney
Carolina Forest
Dorman

Rock Hill

Rock Hill
Spartanburg
Dorman
Lexington
Mauldin

Fort Mill
Wando

Boiling Springs
Spartanburg
Mauldin
Lexington
Lexington
Northwestern

Rnd 1

293
306
303
319
312
316
320
308
314
307
326
327
341
332
340
339

Rnd 1

71
69
75
71
70
71
74
73
75
74
76
79
76
71
78
73
74
77
78
76

Rnd 2

292
305
308
302
309
309
306
319
316
328
330
334
322
336
337
342

Rnd 2

67
72
67
71
73
72
72
74
73
74
72
71
74
79
73
78
78
75
74
76

Total

585
611
611
621
621
625
626
627
630
635
656
661
663
668
677
681

Total

138
141
142
142
143
143
146
147
148
148
148
150
150
150
151
151
152
152
152
152

To Par

+9
+35
+35
+45
+45
+49
+50
+51
+54
+59
+80
+85
+87
+92
+101
+105

To Par

-6

-3

-2

-2

-1

-1

+2
+3
+4
+4
+4
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
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SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019
Dates: May 13-14, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6654
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd2  Total To Par
1 Zach Reuland Rock Hill 71 67 138 -6
2 Drayton Stewart James Island 69 72 141 -3
3 *lan Faulconer J.L. Mann 75 67 142 -2
*Seth Taylor Gaffney 71 71 142 -2
5 *Chris Fortenberry Carolina Forest 70 73 143 -1
Nathan Franks Dorman 71 72 143 -1
7 Nick Mayfield Rock Hill 74 72 146 +2
8 Manning Sloop Rock Hill 73 74 147 +3
9 Drew Harrill Spartanburg 75 73 148 +4
Thomas Hollingsworth Dorman 74 74 148 +4
Ethan Kitts Lexington 76 72 148 +4
12 John Hunter Mauldin 79 71 150 +6
Cam Cappuzzo Fort Mill 76 74 150 +6
Austin Mosher Wando 71 79 150 +6
15 Andrew Gregory Boiling Springs 78 73 151 +7
Bennett Rudolph Spartanburg 73 78 151 +7
17 Lleyton Renner Mauldin 74 78 152 +8
Mavrick Mullinax Lexington 77 75 152 +8
Dillon Hite Lexington 78 74 152 +8
*Payne Gettys Northwestern 76 76 152 +8
21 Zach Phillips Boiling Springs 80 74 154 +10
Hinson Perry Rock Hill 75 79 154 +10
Dylan Ross Wando 73 81 154 +10
Connor Thomas Conway 76 78 154 +10
25 Jackson McGowan James Island 75 80 155 +11
Anthony Clark Fort Mill 77 78 155 +11
Griffin Tarver Fort Mill 78 77 155 +11
Luke McCormick Wade Hampton 75 80 155 +11
Jonathan Brennan Wade Hampton 77 78 155 +11
30 *Zander Briggs Woodmont 78 78 156 +12
31 Davis Hill Boiling Springs 78 79 157 +13
C. Luquire/ Eli Gosnell Wade Hampton 80 77 157 +13
Major Lenning Mauldin 77 80 157 +13
34 John Quarterman T.L. Hanna 76 82 158 +14
Jackson Berry Rock Hill 76 82 158 +14
Jay Wilkins Mauldin 76 82 158 +14
37 Nick Ceva Wando 78 81 159 +15
38 Greyson Parris Dorman 79 81 160 +16
Davis Young Spartanburg 81 79 160 +16
Corbin Pye Dorman 79 81 160 +16
Logan Biggers River Bluff Gators 80 80 160 +16
Charlie Heitz Mauldin 84 76 160 +16
43 Jacob Fuller Chapin 84 77 161 +17
AJ Martino Summerville 83 78 161 +17
45 Caleb Keyes Summerville 80 82 162 +18
Nick Walker T.L. Hanna 83 79 162 +18
Walker Devers St.James 83 79 162 +18
48 Charlie Wike St.James 78 85 163 +19
*Cody Cloninger Berkeley 79 84 163 +19
50 Walker Greene Boiling Springs 84 80 164 +20
Camden Brown Conway 82 82 164 +20
Parker Burgess Dorman 82 82 164 +20
Hagen Hiott Wade Hampton 82 82 164 +20
Blaine Williams Chapin 82 82 164 +20
55 Nick Velasquez James Island 81 84 165 +21
David Mahaffey Spartanburg 86 79 165 +21
57 Jesse Nguyen James Island 83 83 166 +22
Eli Ricker Wade Hampton 85 81 166 +22
Hunter Satterly St.James 85 81 166 +22
*Andy Messersmith Ft. Dorchester 87 79 166 +22
Connor Rekito T.L. Hanna 81 85 166 +22
62 Jack Robinson Summerville 79 88 167 +23
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Round: 2
RESULTS  *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6654

SCHSL AAAAA State Boys 2019
Dates: May 13-14, 2019

64
65

67

73

77
78

80
81

83

84
85

87

Bryce Wittmer
Jackson Doar
Easton Keller

Andy Bodell

Taylor Thomas
James Fulmer
*Matthew Jurgensen
Payne Rutherford
Andrew "AJ" Farchione
Ashton Eubanks

J. Cuneo/ K.Cummings
Luca Seccareccio
Edward Orr

Mike Wheeler

Will Broughman
Tyler Lowe

B.Ellis/ C. Beiers
Grant Skelley

Cliff Todd

Alex Green

Raleigh Cook
Graham Gerrald
Carson Bess

Griffin Clower
Jackson Jeffcoat
Jay Locker

Fort Mill
Lexington

Boiling Springs
T.L. Hanna
Chapin
Spartanburg
Dutch Fork
Summerville
River Bluff Gators
River Bluff Gators
Chapin

Wando

Wando

Fort Mill

Conway

T.L. Hanna
Lexington

River Bluff Gators
Conway

James Island
Conway
St.James
St.James
Summerville
River Bluff Gators
Chapin

167
169
170
170
171
171
171
171
171
171
172
172
172
172
173
174
174
179
181
181
182
187
188
189
189
154
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+23
+25
+26
+26
+27
+27
+27
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+28
+28
+29
+30
+30
+35
+37
+37
+38
+43
+44
+45
+45
+10
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